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Library Statistics
2022-2023

Collections

Print volumes
Government documents - units

Iltems contributed to the institutional

repository(ies) via uploads*®
Sound recordings — units
Film/Video materials — units

Equipment for lending (laptops, etc.)

Current print serials — subscriptions
Electronic serials and databases*
Archival Records (linear feet)
Electronic books*

Streaming media titles*

Collections Use

Physical Collections Circulation

General collection
Reserve collection
Equipment

Total Physical Circulation

Electronic Collections Use*

Library Services Use

Interlibrary Loans
Provided to other libraries
Received from other libraries

Library Instruction
Sessions
Attendees

Library Services (One typical
week, Fall semester)
Public service hours

Reference transactions (in all formats)

Virtual Visits

Iltem usage from Tufts Digital Library*

* University total only.

The
Tisch
Library’
1,011,959

405,205

31,302
25,128
1,051
306

The
Tisch
Library’
32,601

1,577
5,970

40,148

The
Tisch
Library’
11,094
6,018

398
8,268

128
1,562

The
Tisch
Library’

Edwin
Ginn
Library
109,769

47
196
66

Edwin
Ginn
Library
1,494
1,004
3,461

5,959

Edwin
Ginn
Library
905
630

141
1,292

107
886

Edwin
Ginn
Library

Hirsh
Health
Sciences
Library

72,580

103
327
29

Hirsh
Health
Sciences
Library

672
876
5,028

6,576

Hirsh
Health
Sciences
Library
6,430
1,015

207
3,029

91
54

Hirsh
Health
Sciences
Library

Webster
Veterinary
Library

20,786

32
59
61

Webster
Veterinary
Library
184

28
418

630

Webster
Veterinary
Library
771
284

16
678

91
35

Webster
Veterinary
Library

" Tisch Library data includes the Lilly Music Library and the W. Van Alan Clark, Jr. Library at the SMFA at Tufts.

Tufts
Archival
Research
Center

0

11,428

Tufts
Archival
Research
Center

na
3,108
na

3,108

Tufts
Archival
Research
Center

35
464

35
1,455

Tufts
Archival
Research
Center

380,846

Total All
Libraries

1,215,094
405,205

2,787

31,304
25,310
1,633

462
138,162
11,428
1,852,817
162,732

Total All
Libraries

34,951
6,593
14,877
56,421

5,798,974

Total All
Libraries

19,200
7,949

797
13,731

452
3,992

Total All
Libraries

380,846



Tufts © University O Fact O Book © 2023 © 2024

Library Expenditures
2022-2023

Non-Compensation

Print Books

Electronic Books

Print Serials

Electronic serials

Audiovisual materials

Document delivery/Interlibrary loan
Other collection

Preservation

Moving and storage

Furniture and equipment
Computer hardware and software
Utilities, networks, and consortia
Other Operating

Total Non-Compensation

Compensation

Librarians

All other paid staff (except students)

Students

Total Compensation

Fringe Benefits

Total Compensation/Benefits

Total Operating Expenditures’

Staff (FTE)

Professional

All other paid staff (except students)

Students

Total Staff FTE

* Excluding benefits

The
Tisch

Library’
$751,892
$624,753
$465,980
$6,851,846
$128,867
95,317
0
$24,256
9,055
16,146
43,535
212,022
64,485
$9,288,153

The
Tisch
Library’
$2,654,242
1,233,580
500,717

$4,388,540
$1,283,359

$5,671,899

$13,676,693 $1,257,562 $4,575,266

The
Tisch
Library’

32
23.33
24.82

80.15

Edwin
Ginn
Library
$16,427
$35,018
$41,778
$400,370
$5,149
1,453

2,330

536
38,203
6,060
25,243
$572,567

Edwin
Ginn
Library
$261,369
339,286
84,340

$684,995
$188,465

$873,460

Edwin
Ginn
Library

5
3
8.5

16.5

Hirsh Health Webster

Sciences
Library
$45,488
$85,940
$30,770
$2,762,090
$9,553
5,145

0

0

0

32,139
33,053
27,310
$3,031,488

Hirsh Health Webster

Sciences
Library
$1,139,909
328,358
75,511

$1,543,778
$452,762

$1,996,540

Hirsh Health Webster

Sciences
Library
12
7
1

20

Tufts
Archival
Veterinary Research

Library Center
$1,033 NA
$11,697 NA
$18,869 NA
$160,948 NA
$0 NA
1,195 NA
0 20,272
1,498 39,212
156
0 72,899
0 7,187
11,411
$195,396
Tufts
Archival
Veterinary Research
Library Center
$594,985
181,967 31,955
23,671 7,579
$205,638 $634,519
$56,600 $195,359
$262,238 $829,878
$401,034
Tufts
Archival
Veterinary Research
Library Center
1 8
2 1
1.25 2
4.25 11

"Tisch Library data includes the Lilly Music Library and the W. Van Alan Clark Library at the SMFA at Tufts.

Total All
Libraries

$814,840
$757,408
$557,397

$10,175,254

$143,569
103,109
0

46,858
49,765
16,838
186,776
258,322
128,449

$150,981 $13,238,585

Total All
Libraries

$4,650,505
2,115,146
691,818

$7,457,470

$2,176,544

$9,634,015

$785,500 $20,696,055

Total All
Libraries

58
36.33
37.57
131.9



