Library Statistics

2022-2023

Collections	The Tisch Library ¹	Edwin Ginn Library	Hirsh Health Sciences Library	Webster Veterinary Library	Tufts Archival Research Center	Total All Libraries
Print volumes	1,011,959	109,769	72,580	20,786	0	1,215,094
Government documents - units	405,205					405,205
Items contributed to the institutional repository(ies) via uploads*						2,787
Sound recordings – units	31,302	1	0	1		31,304
Film/Video materials – units	25,128	47	103	32		25,310
Equipment for lending (laptops, etc.)	1,051	196	327	59		1,633
Current print serials – subscriptions	306	66	29	61		462
Electronic serials and databases*						138,162
Archival Records (linear feet)					11,428	11,428
Electronic books*						1,852,817
Streaming media titles*						162,732

Collections Use

Physical Collections Circulation	The Tisch Library ¹	Edwin Ginn Library	Hirsh Health Sciences Library	Webster Veterinary Library	Tufts Archival Research Center	Total All Libraries
General collection	32,601	1,494	672	184	na	34,951
Reserve collection	1,577	1,004	876	28	3,108	6,593
Equipment	5,970	3,461	5,028	418	na	14,877
Total Physical Circulation	40,148	5,959	6,576	630	3,108	56,421
Electronic Collections Use*						5,798,974

Library Services Use

Interlibrary Loans	The Tisch Library ¹	Edwin Ginn Library	Hirsh Health Sciences Library	Webster Veterinary Library	Tufts Archival Research Center	Total All Libraries
Provided to other libraries	11,094	905	6,430	771		19,200
Received from other libraries	6,018	630	1,015	284	2	7,949
Library Instruction						
Sessions	398	141	207	16	35	797
Attendees	8,268	1,292	3,029	678	464	13,731
Library Services (One typical week, Fall semester)						
Public service hours	128	107	91	91	35	452
Reference transactions (in all formats)	1,562	886	54	35	1,455	3,992
			Hirsh		Tufts	

	The Tisch	Edwin Ginn	Hirsh Health Sciences	Webster Veterinary	Tufts Archival Research	Total All
Virtual Visits	Library ¹	Library	Library	Library	Center	Libraries
Item usage from Tufts Digital Library*					380,846	380,846

 $^{^{\}star}$ University total only. 1 Tisch Library data includes the Lilly Music Library and the W. Van Alan Clark, Jr. Library at the SMFA at Tufts.

Library Expenditures

2022-2023

Non-Compensation

	The Tisch Library¹	Edwin Ginn Library	Hirsh Health Sciences Library	Webster Veterinary Library	Tufts Archival Research Center	Total All Libraries
Print Books	\$751,892	\$16,427	\$45,488	\$1,033	NA	\$814,840
Electronic Books	\$624,753	\$35,018	\$85,940	\$11,697	NA	\$757,408
Print Serials	\$465,980	\$41,778	\$30,770	\$18,869	NA	\$557,397
Electronic serials	\$6,851,846	\$400,370	\$2,762,090	\$160,948	NA	\$10,175,254
Audiovisual materials	\$128,867	\$5,149	\$9,553	\$0	NA	\$143,569
Document delivery/Interlibrary loan	95,317	1,453	5,145	1,195	NA	103,109
Other collection	0					0
Preservation	\$24,256	2,330	0	0	20,272	46,858
Moving and storage	9,055		0	1,498	39,212	49,765
Furniture and equipment	16,146	536	0	156		16,838
Computer hardware and software	43,535	38,203	32,139	0	72,899	186,776
Utilities, networks, and consortia	212,022	6,060	33,053	0	7,187	258,322
Other Operating	64,485	25,243	27,310		11,411	128,449
Total Non-Compensation	\$9,288,153	\$572,567	\$3,031,488	\$195,396	\$150,981	\$13,238,585

Compensation

oompensuuon	The Tisch Library ¹	Edwin Ginn Library	Hirsh Health Sciences Library	Webster Veterinary Library	Tufts Archival Research Center	Total All Libraries
Librarians	\$2,654,242	\$261,369	\$1,139,909		\$594,985	\$4,650,505
All other paid staff (except students)	1,233,580	339,286	328,358	181,967	31,955	2,115,146
Students	500,717	84,340	75,511	23,671	7,579	691,818
Total Compensation	\$4,388,540	\$684,995	\$1,543,778	\$205,638	\$634,519	\$7,457,470
Fringe Benefits	\$1,283,359	\$188,465	\$452,762	\$56,600	\$195,359	\$2,176,544
Total Compensation/Benefits	\$5,671,899	\$873,460	\$1,996,540	\$262,238	\$829,878	\$9,634,015
Total Operating Expenditures*	\$13,676,693	\$1,257,562	\$4,575,266	\$401,034	\$785,500	\$20,696,055

Staff (FTE)

	The Tisch Library ¹	Edwin Ginn Library	Hirsh Health Sciences Library	Webster Veterinary Library	Tufts Archival Research Center	Total All Libraries
Professional	32	5	12	1	8	58
All other paid staff (except students)	23.33	3	7	2	1	36.33
Students	24.82	8.5	1	1.25	2	37.57
Total Staff FTE	80.15	16.5	20	4.25	11	131.9

^{*} Excluding benefits

¹ Tisch Library data includes the Lilly Music Library and the W. Van Alan Clark Library at the SMFA at Tufts.